TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the failure to identify the conveyance of goodwill. previously recorded on Reel 004045 Frame 0560. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonic Industries LLC		108/14/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America's Drive-In Brand Properties LLC	
Street Address:	3500 North Rock Road, Building 1100	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67226	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3276505	SWEETHEART BLAST
Registration Number:	3304322	YOUR ULTIMATE DRINK STOP
Registration Number:	3309169	CINNASTUFFERS
Registration Number:	3383077	ULTIMATE DRINK STOP
Registration Number:	3409892	SONIC BOOM
Registration Number:	3486546	SMART WHEEL!
Registration Number:	3620264	SONIC COMICS
Registration Number:	3623935	SPEAK AROUND THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)239-6651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-235-7700

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0624**

900141480

Email: IPmail@crowedunlevy.com Correspondent Name: David M. Sullivan Address Line 1: 20 North Broadway, Suite 1800 Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Sullivan /David M. Sullivan/ Signature: 08/20/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 6 source=New and Correct Assignment#page1.tif source=New and Correct Assignment#page2.tif source=Previously Filed Incorrect Cover Sheet and Assignment#page1.tif source=Previously Filed Incorrect Cover Sheet and Assignment#page2.tif source=Previously Filed Incorrect Cover Sheet and Assignment#page3.tif

source=Previously Filed Incorrect Cover Sheet and Assignment#page4.tif

USPTO 8/19/2009 5:43:14 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID M. SULLIVAN COMPANY:20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 08/13/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900141022

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonic Industries LLC		108/13/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America's Drive-In Brand Properties LLC	
Street Address:	3500 North Rock Road, Building 1100	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67226	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3276505	SWEETHEART BLAST
Registration Number:	3304322	YOUR ULTIMATE DRINK STOP
Registration Number:	3309169	CINNASTUFFERS
Registration Number:	3383077	ULTIMATE DRINK STOP
Registration Number:	3409892	SONIC BOOM
Registration Number:	3486546	SMART WHEEL!
Registration Number:	3620264	SONIC COMICS
Registration Number:	3623935	SPEAK AROUND THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)239-6651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-235-7700

Email: IPmail@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Sullivan

USPTO 8/19/2009 5:43:14 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID M. SULLIVAN COMPANY:20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1800

Address Line 1: 20 North Broadway, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Sullivan

Signature: //David M. Sullivan/

Date: 08/13/2009

Total Attachments: 2 source=Sonic Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Sonic Assignment 2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Sonic Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its place of business at 300 Johnny Bench Drive, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to America's Drive-In Brand Properties LLC, a Kansas limited liability company with its address at 3500 North Rock Road, Building 1100, Wichita, Kansas 67226 ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in the following trademarks/service marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,276,505

Mark: SWEETHEART BLAST Registration Date: August 7, 2007

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,304,322

Mark: YOUR ULTIMATE DRINK STOP

Registration Date: October 2, 2007

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,309,169

Mark: CINNASTUFFERS

Registration Date: October 9, 2007

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,383,077

Mark: ULTIMATE DRINK STOP Registration Date: February 12, 2008

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,409,892

Mark: SONIC BOOM

Registration Date: April 8, 2008

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,486,546

Mark: SMART WHEEL!

Registration Date: August 12, 2008

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,620,264

Mark: SONIC COMICS

Registration Date: May 12, 2009

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,623,935

Mark: SPEAK AROUND THE WORLD

Registration Date: May 19, 2009

Dated this 14th day of August, 2009.

Sonic Industries LLC

By:
Name: Andrew G. Ritger, Jr.
Title: Sr. Vice President, Business Planning & Development

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

)
SS:
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA
)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 14th day of August, 2009, by Andrew G. Ritger, Jr., Sr. Vice President, Business Planning &Development, Sonic Industries LLC.

07L EXP. 01 OF OKL

My Commission Expires:

Commission Number:

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Sonic Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its place of business at 300 Johnny Bench Drive, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to America's Drive-In Brand Properties LLC, a Kansas limited liability company with its address at 3500 North Rock Road, Building 1100, Wichita, Kansas 67226 ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in the following trademarks/service marks, registered and unregistered:

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,276,505

Mark: SWEETHEART BLAST Registration Date: August 7, 2007

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,304,322

Mark: YOUR ULTIMATE DRINK STOP

Registration Date: October 2, 2007

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,309,169

Mark: CINNASTUFFERS

Registration Date: October 9, 2007

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,383,077

Mark: ULTIMATE DRINK STOP Registration Date: February 12, 2008

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,409,892

Mark: SONIC BOOM

Registration Date: April 8, 2008

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,486,546

Mark: SMART WHEEL!

Registration Date: August 12, 2008

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,620,264

Mark: SONIC COMICS

Registration Date: May 12, 2009

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,623,935

Mark: SPEAK AROUND THE WORLD

Registration Date: May 19, 2009

Dated this _/3 day of _4/6437 , 2009.		
	Sonic Industries LLC. By: Name: Paige S. Bass Title: Vice President	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) SS:	
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA	e de la companya de La companya de la co	
This instrument was acknow 2009, by Paige S. Bass, Vice Preside	ledged before me on this 13 th day of 146657 ent, Sonic Industries LLC.	
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:		
Commission Number:		
(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		

RECORDED: 08/20/2009